

GAHC010009912020



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./313/2022

BIDHU BHUSHAN DEB
S/O- LATE BIMAL KANTI DEB, R/O- VILL.- DUHALIA PART-5, P.O. AND P.S.
PATHARKANDI, DIST.- KARIMGANJ, ASSAM, PIN- 7887724

VERSUS

GAUTAM DAS AND 2 ORS.
S/O- GOPIKA DAS, R/O- VILL.- DUHALIA PART-5, P.O. AND P.S.
PATHARKANDI, DIST.- KARIMGANJ, ASSAM, PIN- 7887724.

2:SRIKANTA DAS
S/O- LATE NIRANJAN DAS
R/O- VILL.- DUHALIA PART-5
P.O. AND P.S. PATHARKANDI
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 7887724

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY P.P.
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR Z KAMAR, MR. M R CHOUDHURY,MR. I H SAIKIA,MR. K KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : MRS R BEGUM (R-2), PP, ASSAM (R-3),MR A KAKOTI (R-1),MR P KATAKI (R-2),MRS. M D BORUAH (R-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

Date : 26/03/2026

On the joint prayer of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter again on 06s/05/2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant